WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

SEC. 1:

SEC. 2:

SEC. 3:

PASSED:

ATTEST:

RCA 17-027-2/13

ORDINANCE NO. 25-17

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 131-12,
PASSED JULY 9, 2012 AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR
TO 'CONTINUE AND EXTEND THE EMERGENCY
MEDICAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN MEDINA
HOSPITAL, THE CITY OF MEDINA, MEDINA TOWNSHIP
AND MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP.

Ordinance No, 131-12, passed July 9, 2012 authorized the Mayor to enter into an
Emergency Medical Services Agresment between Medina Hospital, the City of
Medina, Medina Township and Montville Township to provide emergency medical
service for the benefit of the health and welfare of their respective citizens within the
geographic boundaries of the Governmental Units; and

The Governmental Units desire to extend this agreement for an additional 5 years,

' NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF MEDINA, OHIO:

That the Mayer is heteby authorized and directed to enter into an Amendment to

- Emergency Medical Services Agreement between Medina Hospital, the City of

Medina, Medina Township and Montville Township in accordance with the
Amendment marked Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

‘That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and

relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this
Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that
resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the publie, in compliance
with the law.

That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by
law.

February 27, 2017 SIGNED: John M. Coyne, III
: : President of Council
Kathy Patton APPROVED: February 28,2017
Clerk of Council
SIGNED: Dennis Hanwell
Mayor

Effective date — 1/1/2017 through 12/31/2021

25-17



Amendment to Emergency Medical Services Agreement

This Amendment to. Emergency Medical Services Agreement (*Amendment”) is made an
entered into as of the 1st day of January 2017, by and among Medina Hospital (“Hospital”) and
the City of Medina, an Ohio municipality (the “City”), Medina Township and Montville
Township, and amends the Emergency Medical Services Agreement between the parties

effective January 1, 2012 (the “Agreement.”)

WHEREAS, the Ag_reément between the parties expired on December 31, 2016, and the parties
mutually desire to re&oactiyely re-instate, continue and extend the term of the Agreement,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein,
the parties agree as follows:

1. Effectwe Date The Effecnve Date of this Amendment shall be retroactive to January
1,2017.

2, Article IV. Term _and Termination, Section 1 Term. The original Term of the
Agreement expired on December 31, 2016, however the parties through their course
of dealing have continued to perform under the terms of the Agreement. As the
parties desire to retroactively re-instate, continue and extend the Term, Article IV,
Section' 1. Term, is hereby amended to extend the Initial Term for another five (5)
year period (the “Extension Term”), commencing January 1, 2017 and continuing to
December 31, 2021, unless earlier terminated as provided in the Agreement.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

(CW2549800) amendmt to (CW2350786) cef 1-26-2017



[Signature page for Amendment to Emergency Medical Services Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by
their authorized agents as of the date first above written.

MEDINA HOSPITAY |
"'ﬂ\édéy/m)
By:

Name: Vigky Snydér

Date: e © ?/g/ ZJ/ 7

CIty oF MEDINA

By:

Name:
Title:

Date:

MEDINA TOWNSHIP

By:

Name:
Title:
Date:

MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP

By:

Name;:
Title:

Date:

arPROVELD AS TO FORM
CCF - LAW DEPT.

“% g L& 4295 7500

(CW2549800) amendmt to (CW2350786) cef 1-26-2017



oRD. 8517
Exh. A
[Signature page for Amendment to Emergency Medical Services Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their
authorized agents as of the date first above written.

MEDINA HOSPITAL

By:

Name: Vicky Snyder
Title: COO
Date:

:CITY Or MEDINA
By: @75 \’\'5 St
Name: Dennis fanel|

Title: 'Ma,(:/m’” _
Date: ___Fevouery 28, 20\

MEDINA TOWNSHIP

By:

Name:
Title:

Date:

MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP

By:

Name:
Title:

Date;

(CW2549800) amendmt to (CW2350786) cof 1-26-2017



[Signature page for Amendment to Emergency Medical Services Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by
their authorized agents as of the date first above written.

MEDINA HOSPITAL

By: -
Name: Vicky Snyder
Title: COO
Date:
CiTY OF MEDINA
By:
Name:
Title:
Date:
MEDINA TOWNSHIP
By:

Name: /P! e

Title: C{-)I};Rmh_\ BD 0F “TPUSTees
Date: '3'22"1?

MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP

By:
Name:
Title:

Date:

ArrROVED AS TO FORM
CCF- LAW DEPT,

l');\T CMS! ik
() 25y 9500
. % v

(CW2549800) amendmi to (CW2350786) ccf 1-26-2017



[Signature page for Amendment to Emergency Medical Services Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by
their authorized agents as of the date first above written.

MEDINA HOSPITAL

By:

Name: Vicky Snyder
Title: COO
Date:

CITY OF MEDINA

By:

Name:
Title:

Date:

MEDINA TOWNSHIP

By:
Name;
Title:
Date:
MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP

By: M A"W
Name: Sa,[i}q Albrecsd
Title: Clagic

Date: Llagh7

APFROVED AS TO FORM
CCF - LAW DEPT.
DAT CN
‘,z[ng_,_ /g J ??‘0&
. Rt by

(CW2549800) amendmt to (CW2350786) cef 1-26-2017



